
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/08/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,730,915
2nd Payment 1,817,461

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,908,334
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,003,751

5th Payment 2,103,938
1 08/26/17 Sat $30,726,184 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.1% 5.1% 6th Payment 2,209,135
2 08/30/17 Wed $26,629,554 $54,262,880 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.5% 9.3% 7th Payment 2,319,592
3 09/02/17 Sat $30,533,970 $70,482,471 $68,000,000 $43,300,000.00 1.572 5.1% 14.0% 8th Payment 2,435,571
4 09/06/17 Wed $26,795,516 $84,806,905 $83,000,000 $52,800,000.00 1.572 4.5% 17.8% 9th Payment 2,557,350

5 09/09/17 Sat $32,161,431 $100,637,273 $102,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.551 5.4% 22.2% 10th Payment 2,685,217
6 09/13/17 Wed $27,599,381 $115,194,341 $115,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.551 4.6% 25.8% 11th Payment 2,819,478
7 09/16/17 Sat $34,544,593 $133,414,605 $141,000,000 $90,900,000.00 1.551 5.7% 30.1% 12th Payment 2,960,452
8 09/20/17 Wed $29,614,136 $147,197,079 $155,000,000 $99,900,000.00 1.551 4.9% 33.5% 13th Payment 3,108,475
9 09/23/17 Sat $36,599,996 $164,230,785 $174,000,000 $112,200,000.00 1.551 6.1% 37.6% 14th Payment 3,263,898

10 09/27/17 Wed $31,835,197 $179,046,945 $148,000,000 $95,422,308.19 1.551 5.3% 40.9% 15th Payment 3,427,093
11 09/30/17 Sat $39,161,996 $197,273,010 $168,000,000 $108,317,214.70 1.551 6.5% 44.7% 16th Payment 3,598,448
12 10/04/17 Wed $34,382,012 $213,274,462 $184,000,000 $118,600,000.00 1.551 5.7% 47.9% 17th Payment 3,778,370
13 10/07/17 Sat $46,994,395 $235,145,741 $205,000,000 $132,200,000.00 1.551 7.7% 51.9% 18th Payment 3,967,289
14 10/11/17 Wed $40,576,619 $254,030,175 $227,000,000 $146,400,000.00 1.551 6.7% 55.1% 19th Payment 4,165,653
15 10/14/17 Sat $53,103,666 $278,744,719 $251,000,000 $161,800,000.00 1.551 8.7% 59.0% 20th Payment 4,373,936
16 10/18/17 Wed $45,802,888 $300,061,468 $282,000,000 $181,800,000.00 1.551 7.5% 62.1% 21st Payment 4,592,633
17 10/21/17 Sat $69,390,560 $332,355,964 $314,000,000 $202,500,000.00 1.551 11.2% 66.3% 22nd Payment 4,822,265
18 10/25/17 Wed $80,155,054 $369,660,275 $348,000,000 $224,400,000.00 1.551 12.8% 70.7% 23rd Payment 5,063,378
19 10/28/17 Sat $145,720,177 $437,478,715 $415,000,000 $267,600,000.00 1.551 22.1% 77.1% 24th Payment 5,316,547
20 11/01/17 Wed $181,951,973 $522,159,501 $525,000,000 $338,500,000.00 1.551 26.8% 83.3% 25th Payment 5,582,374
21 11/04/17 Sat $364,300,442 $691,705,602 $580,000,000 $374,000,000.00 1.551 46.4% 91.0% 26th Payment 5,861,493
22 11/08/17 Wed $545,855,918 $945,747,958 $779,000,000 $502,300,000.00 1.551 60.7% 96.5% 27th Payment 6,154,567

28th Payment 6,462,296
29th Payment 6,785,410
30th Payment 7,124,681

Total 115,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/8/2017


